



STAR DRILLING CORPORATION

P. O. Box 4364 • Midland, Texas 79704
Ofc. 915/682-2636 • Fax 915/682-4609

INCLINATION REPORT

(One Copy Must Be Filed With Each Completion Report)

1. FIELD NAME (as per RRC Records or Wildcat)	2. LEASE NAME Sapphire #2
3. OPERATOR Trilogy	
4. ADDRESS P.O. Box 7606 Midland, TX 79708	
5. LOCATION (Section, Block, and Survey) B-24-A-38e 990N + 1900E 30-025-35949	
10. County Lea, NM	

RECORD OF INCLINATION

*11. Measured Depth (feet)	12. Course Length (Hundreds of feet)	*13. Angle of Inclination (Degrees)	14. Displacement per Hundred Feet (Sine of Angle x100)	15. Course Displacement (feet)	16. Accumulative Displacement (feet)
493	493	0.50	0.87	4.30	4.30
990	497	0.75	1.31	6.51	10.81
1335	345	1.25	2.18	7.53	18.33
2184	849	0.25	0.44	3.70	22.04
2683	499	1.75	3.05	15.24	37.28
2931	248	1.00	1.75	4.33	41.61
3430	499	0.25	0.44	2.18	43.79
3927	497	0.75	1.31	6.51	50.29
4222	295	0.50	0.87	2.57	52.87
4716	494	0.50	0.87	4.31	57.18
5214	498	0.50	0.87	4.35	61.52
5709	495	1.00	1.75	8.64	70.16
6203	494	1.00	1.75	8.62	78.78
6703	500	0.75	1.31	6.54	85.33
7203	500	0.50	0.87	4.36	89.69
7750	547	2.50	4.36	23.87	113.56

Lisa Wilkes-Richardson
Signature of Authorized Representative
Lisa Wilkes-Richardson, Asst. Secretary
Name of Person and Title (type or print)
Star Drilling Corporation
Name of Company
Telephone: **915/684-5337**
Area Code

Walter H. H. H.
Signature of Authorized Representative
Name of Person and Title (type or print)
Operator
Telephone:
Area Code

K2